
#3 Boys 100 Meters
! Connersville 10.82 Leo Cordova Richmond 2010

IHSAA Standard 10.99

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEST, Antione Richmond 11.29 10

2 VECERA, Javon Richmond 11.43 8

3 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 11.50 6

4 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 11.67 5

5 MOORE, Ethan Centerville 11.73 4

6 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.77 3

7 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolidated 11.93 2

8 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 12.04 1

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WEST, Antione Richmond 11.36Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 VECERA, Javon Richmond 11.49Q  (NW) 3(1)

3 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 11.52Q  (NW) 1(2)

4 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 11.58Q  (NW) 2(1)

5 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 11.61Q  (NW) 2(2)

6 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.66Q  (NW) 3(2)

7 MOORE, Ethan Centerville 11.73q   (NW) 2(3)

8 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolidated 11.95q   (NW) 3(3)

9 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 12.12   (NW) 3(4)

10 WETHERELL, Nate Seton Catholic 12.15   (NW) 1(3)

11 HARRIS, Logan Union County 12.28   (NW) 1(4)

12 ROSS, Dylan Northeastern 12.30   (NW) 2(4)

13 KOONS, Matt Connersville 12.41   (NW) 3(5)

14 BROWN, Logan Northeastern 12.44   (NW) 2(5)

15 VANWINKLE, Micah Union County 12.54   (NW) 1(5)

16 BEX, Desmond Cambridge City Lincoln 12.80   (NW) 1(6)

17 RAMSEY, Jamey Cambridge City Lincoln 15.75   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WEST, Antione Richmond 11.36Q

2 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 11.52Q

3 WETHERELL, Nate Seton Catholic 12.15

4 HARRIS, Logan Union County 12.28

5 VANWINKLE, Micah Union County 12.54

6 BEX, Desmond Cambridge City Lincoln 12.80

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 11.58Q

2 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 11.61Q

3 MOORE, Ethan Centerville 11.73q

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#3 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 ROSS, Dylan Northeastern 12.30

5 BROWN, Logan Northeastern 12.44

6 RAMSEY, Jamey Cambridge City Lincoln 15.75

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VECERA, Javon Richmond 11.49Q

2 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.66Q

3 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolidated 11.95q

4 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 12.12

5 KOONS, Matt Connersville 12.41

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#9 Boys 200 Meters
! Connersville 22.00 Andre Grimes Richmond 2001

IHSAA Standard 22.19

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEST, Antione Richmond 23.13 10

2 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 23.20 8

3 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 23.37 6

4 GOLLIHER, Zach Hagerstown 23.61 5

5 CROSBY, Trevin Richmond 24.00 4

6 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 24.74 3

PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville DQ

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 23.18Q  (NW) 1(1)

2 CROSBY, Trevin Richmond 23.30Q  (NW) 2(1)

3 WEST, Antione Richmond 23.57Q  (NW) 2(2)

4 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 23.74Q  (NW) 3(1)

5 HANSON, Zavier Tri 23.79Q  (NW) 1(2)

6 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 24.04q   (NW) 1(3)

7 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 24.15q   (NW) 1(4)

8 GOLLIHER, Zach Hagerstown 24.23Q  (NW) 3(2)

9 PEARSON, Landon Union County 24.27   (NW) 3(3)

10 WARNER, Andrew Seton Catholic 24.32   (NW) 2(3)

11 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 24.59   (NW) 2(4)

12 MULL, Garrett Hagerstown 24.67   (NW) 2(5)

13 HILL, Devan Union County 24.79   (NW) 3(4)

14 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 24.80   (NW) 3(5)

15 WOODALL, Justice Northeastern 25.04   (NW) 1(5)

16 FOX, Aric Connersville 25.11   (NW) 1(6)

17 RENEAU, David Northeastern 25.18   (NW) 2(6)

18 WHIPPLE, Nicholas Centerville 25.35   (NW) 3(6)

19 BEX, Desmond Cambridge City Lincoln 28.00   (NW) 1(7)

20 INGALLS, Seth Cambridge City Lincoln 28.56   (NW) 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROOKS, Tyler Tri 23.18Q

2 HANSON, Zavier Tri 23.79Q

3 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 24.04q

4 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 24.15q

5 WOODALL, Justice Northeastern 25.04

6 FOX, Aric Connersville 25.11

7 BEX, Desmond Cambridge City Lincoln 28.00

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#9 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 CROSBY, Trevin Richmond 23.30Q

2 WEST, Antione Richmond 23.57Q

3 WARNER, Andrew Seton Catholic 24.32

4 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 24.59

5 MULL, Garrett Hagerstown 24.67

6 RENEAU, David Northeastern 25.18

7 INGALLS, Seth Cambridge City Lincoln 28.56

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 23.74Q

2 GOLLIHER, Zach Hagerstown 24.23Q

3 PEARSON, Landon Union County 24.27

4 HILL, Devan Union County 24.79

5 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 24.80

6 WHIPPLE, Nicholas Centerville 25.35

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#6 Boys 400 Meters
! Connersville 50.68 Barry Day Morton Memorial 1997

IHSAA Standard 49.16

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CROSBY, Trevin Richmond ! 50.43 3(1) 10

2 PUCKETT, Brody Cambridge City Lincoln 51.04 3(2) 8

3 PEARSON, Landon Union County 53.19 3(3) 6

4 WARNER, Andrew Seton Catholic 53.35 3(4) 5

5 MOORE, Ethan Centerville 54.09 3(5) 4

6 DENTON, Quanell Northeastern 54.15 3(6) 3

7 HILL, Devan Union County 55.30 2(1) 2

8 PITSTICK, Brody Centerville 55.86 2(2) 1

9 FOX, Aric Connersville 56.05 3(7)

10 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 56.94 2(3)

11 NISEWONDER, Ethan Seton Catholic 57.75 1(1)

12 GRIFFIN, Owen Richmond 59.29 1(2)

13 ASH, Tanner Rushville Consolidated 1:00.07 1(3)

14 HOKEY, Ben Hagerstown 1:00.53 2(4)

15 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolidated 1:00.81 2(5)

16 WALLACE, John Northeastern 1:01.07 1(4)

17 FRAZIER, Lukas Tri 1:02.55 2(6)

18 INGALLS, Seth Cambridge City Lincoln 1:04.92 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 NISEWONDER, Ethan Seton Catholic 57.75

2 GRIFFIN, Owen Richmond 59.29

3 ASH, Tanner Rushville Consolidated 1:00.07

4 WALLACE, John Northeastern 1:01.07

Section 2 of 3

1 HILL, Devan Union County 55.30

2 PITSTICK, Brody Centerville 55.86

3 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 56.94

4 HOKEY, Ben Hagerstown 1:00.53

5 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolidated 1:00.81

6 FRAZIER, Lukas Tri 1:02.55

7 INGALLS, Seth Cambridge City Lincoln 1:04.92

Section 3 of 3

1 CROSBY, Trevin Richmond ! 50.43

2 PUCKETT, Brody Cambridge City Lincoln 51.04

3 PEARSON, Landon Union County 53.19

4 WARNER, Andrew Seton Catholic 53.35

5 MOORE, Ethan Centerville 54.09

6 DENTON, Quanell Northeastern 54.15

7 FOX, Aric Connersville 56.05

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#8 Boys 800 Meters
! Connersville 1:55.92 Jason Briggs Richmond 1998

IHSAA Standard 1:54.87

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Kaden Hagerstown 2:01.16 2(1) 10

1:00.14 1:01.02 (2:01.16)

2 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:03.34 2(2) 8
1:00.82 1:02.52 (2:03.34)

3 CHAMNESS, Lucas Northeastern 2:05.37 2(3) 6
1:01.77 1:03.60 (2:05.37)

4 SCHMITZ, Isaac Hagerstown 2:06.43 2(4) 5
1:01.41 1:05.02 (2:06.43)

5 BOWDEN, Julian Richmond 2:10.20 2(5) 4
1:05.15 1:05.05 (2:10.20)

6 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolidated 2:11.93 2(6) 3
1:05.45 1:06.48 (2:11.93)

7 ROBINSON, Zack Seton Catholic 2:12.23 1(1) 2
1:03.84 1:08.39 (2:12.23)

8 FARMER, Greyson Richmond 2:12.79 2(7) 1
1:04.86 1:07.93 (2:12.79)

9 MARTIN, Joe Centerville 2:13.28 2(8)
1:04.45 1:08.83 (2:13.28)

10 WILLIAMS, Luke Cambridge City Lincoln 2:14.91 2(9)
1:05.42 1:09.50 (2:14.91)

11 KILLION, Gavin Seton Catholic 2:16.08 1(2)
1:03.35 1:12.73 (2:16.08)

12 KINDRED, Kheagan Tri 2:19.54 1(3)
1:07.67 1:11.88 (2:19.54)

13 MCFARLAND, Bryston Northeastern 2:19.55 2(10)
1:05.18 1:14.37 (2:19.55)

14 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:22.37 1(4)
1:09.12 1:13.26 (2:22.37)

15 BRANSON, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 2:25.82 1(5)
1:09.63 1:16.19 (2:25.82)

16 HALL, Brycen Tri 2:30.03 1(6)
1:13.10 1:16.93 (2:30.03)

17 FRANKLIN, Christian Union County 2:35.97 1(7)
1:14.96 1:21.02 (2:35.97)

18 CLICK, Braydon Centerville 2:36.99 1(8)
1:08.43 1:28.56 (2:36.99)

19 WELTY, Lucas Union County 3:01.80 1(9)
1:27.31 1:34.49 (3:01.80)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Zack Seton Catholic 2:12.23
1:03.84 1:08.39 (2:12.23)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 KILLION, Gavin Seton Catholic 2:16.08

1:03.35 1:12.73 (2:16.08)

3 KINDRED, Kheagan Tri 2:19.54
1:07.67 1:11.88 (2:19.54)

4 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:22.37
1:09.12 1:13.26 (2:22.37)

5 BRANSON, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 2:25.82
1:09.63 1:16.19 (2:25.82)

6 HALL, Brycen Tri 2:30.03
1:13.10 1:16.93 (2:30.03)

7 FRANKLIN, Christian Union County 2:35.97
1:14.96 1:21.02 (2:35.97)

8 CLICK, Braydon Centerville 2:36.99
1:08.43 1:28.56 (2:36.99)

9 WELTY, Lucas Union County 3:01.80
1:27.31 1:34.49 (3:01.80)

Section 2 of 2

1 YOUNG, Kaden Hagerstown 2:01.16
1:00.14 1:01.02 (2:01.16)

2 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:03.34
1:00.82 1:02.52 (2:03.34)

3 CHAMNESS, Lucas Northeastern 2:05.37
1:01.77 1:03.60 (2:05.37)

4 SCHMITZ, Isaac Hagerstown 2:06.43
1:01.41 1:05.02 (2:06.43)

5 BOWDEN, Julian Richmond 2:10.20
1:05.15 1:05.05 (2:10.20)

6 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolidated 2:11.93
1:05.45 1:06.48 (2:11.93)

7 FARMER, Greyson Richmond 2:12.79
1:04.86 1:07.93 (2:12.79)

8 MARTIN, Joe Centerville 2:13.28
1:04.45 1:08.83 (2:13.28)

9 WILLIAMS, Luke Cambridge City Lincoln 2:14.91
1:05.42 1:09.50 (2:14.91)

10 MCFARLAND, Bryston Northeastern 2:19.55
1:05.18 1:14.37 (2:19.55)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#4 Boys 1600 Meters
! Connersville 4:20.30 Adam Gibb Richmond 1994

IHSAA Standard 4:17.64

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 YOUNG, Kaden Hagerstown 4:37.01 10

1:14.68 1:13.25 (2:27.92) 1:07.49 (3:35.41) 1:01.60 (4:37.01)

2 ORIHUELA, Alex Richmond 4:40.41 8
1:14.69 1:13.47 (2:28.16) 1:07.20 (3:35.36) 1:05.05 (4:40.41)

3 OGLE, Xavier Richmond 4:40.65 6
1:15.08 1:13.65 (2:28.72) 1:09.47 (3:38.19) 1:02.46 (4:40.65)

4 SMITH, Logan Northeastern 4:41.86 5
1:15.18 1:13.56 (2:28.73) 1:09.40 (3:38.13) 1:03.73 (4:41.86)

5 PARMERLEE, Hunter Rushville Consolidated 4:50.28 4
1:15.34 1:13.58 (2:28.91) 1:09.15 (3:38.06) 1:12.22 (4:50.28)

6 DRAKE, Nolan Northeastern 4:52.68 3
1:15.76 1:13.11 (2:28.86) 1:11.13 (3:39.98) 1:12.70 (4:52.68)

7 PADDOCK, Tanner Union County 4:53.95 2
1:15.65 1:13.48 (2:29.12) 1:11.46 (3:40.57) 1:13.38 (4:53.95)

8 TINKLE, Bryce Hagerstown 4:54.26 1
1:15.93 1:13.21 (2:29.14) 1:12.43 (3:41.57) 1:12.70 (4:54.26)

9 KILLION, Gavin Seton Catholic 4:54.79
1:16.00 1:13.27 (2:29.27) 1:13.17 (3:42.43) 1:12.36 (4:54.79)

10 WILLIAMS, Luke Cambridge City Lincoln 4:59.50
1:16.44 1:12.92 (2:29.36) 1:15.00 (3:44.36) 1:15.15 (4:59.50)

11 MUMMERT, Spencer Tri 5:00.75
1:16.21 1:13.15 (2:29.35) 1:14.85 (3:44.20) 1:16.55 (5:00.75)

12 CORNETT, Jonah Centerville 5:05.91
1:16.56 1:14.64 (2:31.19) 1:17.69 (3:48.88) 1:17.04 (5:05.91)

13 SCHELLE, Isaac Rushville Consolidated 5:07.13
1:16.80 1:13.38 (2:30.17) 1:18.05 (3:48.22) 1:18.91 (5:07.13)

14 CHASTEEN, Tate Centerville 5:20.57
1:17.05 1:18.37 (2:35.41) 1:22.53 (3:57.93) 1:22.64 (5:20.57)

15 BALES, Hunter Connersville 5:35.11
1:18.16 1:21.58 (2:39.73) 1:27.81 (4:07.53) 1:27.58 (5:35.11)

16 COTTRELL, Luke Cambridge City Lincoln 5:40.02
1:17.98 1:21.46 (2:39.44) 1:29.66 (4:09.09) 1:30.94 (5:40.02)

17 BAUMBAUER, Easton Union County 6:08.81
1:27.52 1:35.91 (3:03.42) 1:37.13 (4:40.55) 1:28.27 (6:08.81)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#10 Boys 3200 Meters
! Connersville 9:29.36 Chad McFarland Richmond 1995

IHSAA Standard 9:13.17

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ORIHUELA, Alex Richmond 10:03.05 10

1:11.31 1:13.11 (2:24.41) 1:13.71 (3:38.11) 1:15.44 (4:53.54) 1:18.50 (6:12.04) 1:21.11 (7:33.14)

1:20.77 (8:53.91) 1:09.15 (10:03.05)

2 SMITH, Logan Northeastern 10:19.49 8
1:11.81 1:13.47 (2:25.27) 1:17.68 (3:42.95) 1:20.32 (5:03.26) 1:18.53 (6:21.78) 1:22.36 (7:44.14)

1:22.28 (9:06.41) 1:13.08 (10:19.49)

3 NEWTON, Cale Richmond 10:19.72 6
1:12.08 1:13.77 (2:25.84) 1:17.34 (3:43.17) 1:19.97 (5:03.14) 1:17.30 (6:20.43) 1:22.34 (7:42.77)

1:23.55 (9:06.31) 1:13.42 (10:19.72)

4 PADDOCK, Tanner Union County 10:37.58 5
1:11.63 1:13.42 (2:25.05) 1:18.36 (3:43.40) 1:20.19 (5:03.58) 1:21.76 (6:25.34) 1:23.61 (7:48.95)

1:25.81 (9:14.76) 1:22.82 (10:37.58)

5 TINKLE, Bryce Hagerstown 10:43.30 4
1:16.60 1:16.79 (2:33.38) 1:18.91 (3:52.29) 1:22.28 (5:14.57) 1:23.29 (6:37.86) 1:23.83 (8:01.68)

1:22.90 (9:24.57) 1:18.73 (10:43.30)

6 PFLUM, Axle Connersville 10:47.72 3
1:12.52 1:15.98 (2:28.49) 1:20.57 (3:49.06) 1:24.27 (5:13.33) 1:25.12 (6:38.44) 1:25.68 (8:04.12)

1:24.69 (9:28.81) 1:18.92 (10:47.72)

7 BOYCE, Jackson Hagerstown 11:04.91 2
1:16.74 1:18.14 (2:34.88) 1:22.55 (3:57.42) 1:24.81 (5:22.23) 1:26.56 (6:48.79) 1:28.16 (8:16.95)

1:27.82 (9:44.76) 1:20.15 (11:04.91)

8 PARMERLEE, Hunter Rushville Consolidated 11:24.32 1
1:16.90 1:20.92 (2:37.82) 1:22.92 (4:00.73) 1:25.80 (5:26.53) 1:27.74 (6:54.27) 1:31.67 (8:25.93)

1:29.47 (9:55.40) 1:28.93 (11:24.32)

9 JACOBS, Logan Rushville Consolidated 11:24.35
1:16.63 1:22.08 (2:38.70) 1:26.66 (4:05.36) 1:28.42 (5:33.77) 1:28.29 (7:02.06) 1:29.95 (8:32.00)

1:29.78 (10:01.78) 1:22.58 (11:24.35)

10 CORNETT, Jonah Centerville 11:37.05
1:22.74 1:27.02 (2:49.75) 1:29.13 (4:18.88) 1:28.81 (5:47.69) 1:28.91 (7:16.59) 1:28.89 (8:45.47)

1:29.03 (10:14.50) 1:22.56 (11:37.05)

11 EVICKS, Owen Seton Catholic 11:39.93
1:23.48 1:26.98 (2:50.46) 1:29.10 (4:19.55) 1:28.81 (5:48.36) 1:29.02 (7:17.37) 1:29.98 (8:47.34)

1:31.80 (10:19.14) 1:20.79 (11:39.93)

12 MUMMERT, Spencer Tri 11:40.86
1:17.11 1:20.23 (2:37.33) 1:24.31 (4:01.64) 1:31.28 (5:32.92) 1:34.17 (7:07.08) 1:38.82 (8:45.90)

1:33.64 (10:19.53) 1:21.33 (11:40.86)

13 KIRACOFE, Zachary Northeastern 11:41.03
1:23.07 1:26.99 (2:50.06) 1:29.21 (4:19.27) 1:28.85 (5:48.12) 1:28.99 (7:17.11) 1:29.94 (8:47.04)

1:31.83 (10:18.87) 1:22.16 (11:41.03)

14 REYNOLDS, Nathan Connersville 11:56.81
1:14.41 1:23.59 (2:38.00) 1:27.38 (4:05.38) 1:31.23 (5:36.61) 1:37.44 (7:14.04) 1:36.12 (8:50.16)

1:39.86 (10:30.02) 1:26.80 (11:56.81)

15 COTTRELL, Luke Cambridge City Lincoln 12:29.34

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#10 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

1:23.37 1:27.02 (2:50.39) 1:29.45 (4:19.84) 1:33.32 (5:53.15) 1:39.09 (7:32.23) 1:39.59 (9:11.82)

1:40.66 (10:52.47) 1:36.87 (12:29.34)

16 PEARSON, Wyatt Union County 13:28.83
1:25.72 1:37.05 (3:02.76) 1:37.13 (4:39.88) 1:40.53 (6:20.41) 1:42.01 (8:02.42) 1:52.92 (9:55.33)

1:50.95 (11:46.28) 1:42.55 (13:28.83)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#2 Boys 110m Hurdles
! Connersville 14.70 Lawrence Baker New Castle 1994

IHSAA Standard 14.84

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BERGER, Lowell Hagerstown 15.91 10

2 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 16.12 8

3 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 16.29 6

4 BROWN, Bryson Centerville 17.77 5

5 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 18.54 4

6 DELONEY, Trent Northeastern 18.76 3

7 GILBERT, Josh Richmond 19.80 2

MUNCHEL, Aidan Cambridge City Lincoln DQ

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 16.32Q  (NW) 2(1)

2 BERGER, Lowell Hagerstown 16.56Q  (NW) 1(1)

3 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 17.29Q  (NW) 2(2)

4 MUNCHEL, Aidan Cambridge City Lincoln 17.48Q  (NW) 1(2)

5 BROWN, Bryson Centerville 18.04q   (NW) 2(3)

6 DELONEY, Trent Northeastern 18.18q   (NW) 1(3)

7 GILBERT, Josh Richmond 18.62q   (NW) 1(4)

8 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 18.80q   (NW) 2(4)

9 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolidated 19.18   (NW) 1(5)

10 STRAIT, Mason Union County 20.38   (NW) 2(5)

11 STIGGLEMAN, Gavin Centerville 21.23   (NW) 1(6)

12 CASTILLO, Kaiden Northeastern 26.49   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BERGER, Lowell Hagerstown 16.56Q

2 MUNCHEL, Aidan Cambridge City Lincoln 17.48Q

3 DELONEY, Trent Northeastern 18.18q

4 GILBERT, Josh Richmond 18.62q

5 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolidated 19.18

6 STIGGLEMAN, Gavin Centerville 21.23

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 16.32Q

2 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 17.29Q

3 BROWN, Bryson Centerville 18.04q

4 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 18.80q

5 STRAIT, Mason Union County 20.38

6 CASTILLO, Kaiden Northeastern 26.49

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#7 Boys 300m Hurdles
! Connersville 37.90 Nathan Weisenborn Union County 1997

IHSAA Standard 39.46

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DELONEY, Trent Northeastern 41.78 2(1) 10

2 BERGER, Lowell Hagerstown 41.96 2(2) 8

3 HOLLIDAY, Ben Richmond 42.91 2(3) 6

4 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 44.24 2(4) 5

5 MUNCHEL, Aidan Cambridge City Lincoln 44.33 2(5) 4

6 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 45.04 2(6) 3

7 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 46.80 2(7) 2

8 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 48.14 1(1) 1

9 GILBERT, Josh Richmond 48.31 1(2)

10 FRAZIER, Conner Centerville 48.94 2(8)

11 STIGGLEMAN, Gavin Centerville 53.98 1(3)

12 HEMMELGARN, Eli Northeastern 54.82 1(4)

13 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 55.30 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 48.14

2 GILBERT, Josh Richmond 48.31

3 STIGGLEMAN, Gavin Centerville 53.98

4 HEMMELGARN, Eli Northeastern 54.82

5 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 55.30

Section 2 of 2

1 DELONEY, Trent Northeastern 41.78

2 BERGER, Lowell Hagerstown 41.96

3 HOLLIDAY, Ben Richmond 42.91

4 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 44.24

5 MUNCHEL, Aidan Cambridge City Lincoln 44.33

6 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 45.04

7 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 46.80

8 FRAZIER, Conner Centerville 48.94

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12



#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
! Connersville 42.99 Bennett, Smith, Ekwealor, McCarty Richmond 2004

IHSAA Standard 42.45

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Richmond (A) 44.62 2(1) 10

1) WEST, Antione 2) VECERA, Javon

3) LAPSLEY, Haviaire 4) CROSBY, Trevin

2 Centerville (A) 45.44 2(2) 8

1) MOORE, Ethan 2) WHIPPLE, Nicholas

3) BROWN, Bryson 4) PRITCHETT, Maddox

3 Tri (A) 45.59 2(3) 6

1) DEWITT, Isaiah 2) BROOKS, Tyler

3) HANSON, Zavier 4) CHALFANT, Masyn

4 Connersville (A) 45.79 2(4) 5

1) KOONS, Matt 2) HORNSBY, Blaine

3) BUCHANAN, Micah 4) PETERSON, Jadan

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 46.22 2(5) 4

1) BARADA, Quinn 2) HARWOT, Tom

3) WOOLF, Chase 4) MILLER, Harper

6 Hagerstown (A) 46.41 2(6) 3

1) GOLLIHER, Zach 2) BERGER, Lowell

3) MULL, Garrett 4) RAMEY, Ashton

7 Union County (A) 46.85 1(1) 2

1) HILL, Devan 2) PEARSON, Landon

3) VANWINKLE, Micah 4) HARRIS, Logan

8 Seton Catholic (A) 47.58 1(2) 1

1) FEIST, Jackson 2) ROBINSON, Zack

3) STANLEY, Sonny 4) WETHERELL, Nate

Northeastern (A) DQ 1

1) DELONEY, Trent 2) BROWN, Logan

3) WOODALL, Justice 4) ROSS, Dylan

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Union County (A) 46.85

1) HILL, Devan 2) PEARSON, Landon

3) VANWINKLE, Micah 4) HARRIS, Logan

2 Seton Catholic (A) 47.58

1) FEIST, Jackson 2) ROBINSON, Zack

3) STANLEY, Sonny 4) WETHERELL, Nate

Northeastern (A) DQ

1) DELONEY, Trent 2) BROWN, Logan

3) WOODALL, Justice 4) ROSS, Dylan

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#5 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Richmond (A) 44.62

1) WEST, Antione 2) VECERA, Javon

3) LAPSLEY, Haviaire 4) CROSBY, Trevin

2 Centerville (A) 45.44

1) MOORE, Ethan 2) WHIPPLE, Nicholas

3) BROWN, Bryson 4) PRITCHETT, Maddox

3 Tri (A) 45.59

1) DEWITT, Isaiah 2) BROOKS, Tyler

3) HANSON, Zavier 4) CHALFANT, Masyn

4 Connersville (A) 45.79

1) KOONS, Matt 2) HORNSBY, Blaine

3) BUCHANAN, Micah 4) PETERSON, Jadan

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 46.22

1) BARADA, Quinn 2) HARWOT, Tom

3) WOOLF, Chase 4) MILLER, Harper

6 Hagerstown (A) 46.41

1) GOLLIHER, Zach 2) BERGER, Lowell

3) MULL, Garrett 4) RAMEY, Ashton

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 14



#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
! Connersville 3:30.56 Coatie, Crow, Polk, Lawson New Castle 2001

IHSAA Standard 3:22.61

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Richmond (A) 3:31.56 2(1) 10

1) WEST, Antione
1:47.72

2) FARMER, Greyson
53.27 (2:40.99)

3) OGLE, Xavier
50.57 (3:31.56) 4) CROSBY, Trevin

2 Seton Catholic (A) 3:39.28 2(2) 8

1) FEIST, Jackson
1:50.33

2) WETHERELL, Nate
54.80 (2:45.12)

3) ROBINSON, Zack
54.16 (3:39.28) 4) WARNER, Andrew

3 Northeastern (A) 3:40.73 2(3) 6

1) DRAKE, Nolan
1:51.63

2) MCFARLAND, Bryston
56.19 (2:47.81)

3) CHAMNESS, Lucas
52.92 (3:40.73) 4) DENTON, Quanell

4 Cambridge City Lincoln (A) 3:43.08 2(4) 5

1) WILLIAMS, Luke
1:57.05

2) ERVIN, Bear
55.85 (2:52.90)

3) MUNCHEL, Aidan
50.19 (3:43.08) 4) PUCKETT, Brody

5 Hagerstown (A) 3:46.96 2(5) 4

1) SCHMITZ, Isaac
1:56.77

2) THORNBURY, Roy
57.20 (2:53.96)

3) DUSEK, Sam
53.01 (3:46.96) 4) BERGER, Lowell

6 Centerville (A) 3:47.46 2(6) 3

1) MOORE, Ethan
1:54.72

2) ELMORE, Aiden
58.46 (2:53.18)

3) MARTIN, Joe
54.28 (3:47.46) 4) PITSTICK, Brody

7 Connersville (A) 3:52.75 2(7) 2

1) PETERSON, Jadan
1:59.45

2) STEELE, Mitchell
55.35 (2:54.80)

3) PFLUM, Axle
57.96 (3:52.75) 4) FOX, Aric

8 Rushville Consolidated (A) 4:02.21 1(1) 1

1) BIGGS, Eli
1:58.81

2) SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob
1:04.77 (3:03.58)

3) SCHELLE, Isaac
58.64 (4:02.21) 4) HARWOT, Tom

9 Union County (A) 4:21.42 1(2)

1) PEARSON, Landon
2:16.43

2) VANWINKLE, Micah
1:01.32 (3:17.75)

3) HILL, Devan
1:03.67 (4:21.42) 4) PADDOCK, Tanner

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Rushville Consolidated (A) 4:02.21

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#11 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) BIGGS, Eli
1:58.81

2) SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob
1:04.77 (3:03.58)

3) SCHELLE, Isaac
58.64 (4:02.21) 4) HARWOT, Tom

Section 2 of 2

1 Richmond (A) 3:31.56

1) WEST, Antione
1:47.72

2) FARMER, Greyson
53.27 (2:40.99)

3) OGLE, Xavier
50.57 (3:31.56) 4) CROSBY, Trevin

2 Seton Catholic (A) 3:39.28

1) FEIST, Jackson
1:50.33

2) WETHERELL, Nate
54.80 (2:45.12)

3) ROBINSON, Zack
54.16 (3:39.28) 4) WARNER, Andrew

3 Northeastern (A) 3:40.73

1) DRAKE, Nolan
1:51.63

2) MCFARLAND, Bryston
56.19 (2:47.81)

3) CHAMNESS, Lucas
52.92 (3:40.73) 4) DENTON, Quanell

4 Cambridge City Lincoln (A) 3:43.08

1) WILLIAMS, Luke
1:57.05

2) ERVIN, Bear
55.85 (2:52.90)

3) MUNCHEL, Aidan
50.19 (3:43.08) 4) PUCKETT, Brody

5 Hagerstown (A) 3:46.96

1) SCHMITZ, Isaac
1:56.77

2) THORNBURY, Roy
57.20 (2:53.96)

3) DUSEK, Sam
53.01 (3:46.96) 4) BERGER, Lowell

6 Centerville (A) 3:47.46

1) MOORE, Ethan
1:54.72

2) ELMORE, Aiden
58.46 (2:53.18)

3) MARTIN, Joe
54.28 (3:47.46) 4) PITSTICK, Brody

7 Connersville (A) 3:52.75

1) PETERSON, Jadan
1:59.45

2) STEELE, Mitchell
55.35 (2:54.80)

3) PFLUM, Axle
57.96 (3:52.75) 4) FOX, Aric

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
! Connersville 8:08.08 Briggs, Caves, Haggenjos, Coats Richmond 1997

IHSAA Standard 7:57.93

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Richmond (A) 8:18.21 10

1) OGLE, Xavier
59.45

2) MILLER, Ethan
1:03.77 (2:03.21)

3) BOWDEN, Julian
59.68 (3:02.89)

4) FARMER, Greyson
1:10.23 (4:13.12)

2 Northeastern (A) 8:21.38 8

1) SMITH, Logan
59.20

2) MCFARLAND, Bryston
1:04.67 (2:03.87)

3) CHAMNESS, Lucas
1:01.32 (3:05.19)

4) DRAKE, Nolan
1:07.45 (4:12.63)

3 Hagerstown (A) 8:56.79 6

1) SCHMITZ, Isaac
59.74

2) HOKEY, Ben
1:06.97 (2:06.70)

3) NASH, Cory
1:05.64 (3:12.33)

4) CABRERA, Max
1:10.60 (4:22.93)

4 Connersville (A) 9:13.76 5

1) PFLUM, Axle
1:03.21

2) REYNOLDS, Nathan
1:10.14 (2:13.35)

3) BALES, Hunter
1:05.72 (3:19.06)

4) GIESTING, Carson
1:16.33 (4:35.39)

5 Centerville (A) 9:14.43 4

1) MARTIN, Joe
1:00.21

2) CHASTEEN, Tate
1:12.09 (2:12.29)

3) CLICK, Braydon
1:05.86 (3:18.15)

4) JOHNSON, Clay
1:14.48 (4:32.63)

6 Rushville Consolidated (A) 9:34.04 3

1) BIGGS, Eli
1:07.61

2) BRANSON, Jacob
1:11.47 (2:19.08)

3) EGERTON, Brody
1:09.35 (3:28.42)

4) SCHELLE, Isaac
1:16.99 (4:45.41)

7 Union County (A) 11:37.77 2

1) FRANKLIN, Christian
1:14.30

2) BAUMBAUER, Easton
1:30.24 (2:44.54)

3) WELTY, Lucas
1:23.72 (4:08.25)

4) PEARSON, Wyatt
1:30.91 (5:39.16)

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 17



#12 Boys High Jump
! Connersville 6' 8" Ja'Rel Jordaan Richmond 2006

IHSAA Standard 6' 4"

Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" Pts
1 HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville 5' 10" PPP PPP O O O O XXX 10

2 GOLLIHER, Zach Hagerstown 5' 10" PPP PPP O O O XXO XXX 8

3 FEIST, Jackson Seton Catholic 5' 6" O O O O XXX 5.5

3 VECERA, Javon Richmond 5' 6" PPP PPP PPP O XXX 5.5

5 BROWN, Bryson Centerville 5' 6" O O O XXO XXX 4

6 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 5' 4" PP PPP O XXX 2.5

6 ERVIN, Bear Cambridge City Li 5' 4" O O O XXX 2.5

8 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolid 5' 4" XO O O XXX 1

9 CRAFT, Wyatt Northeastern 5' 4" PPP O XO XXX

10 FOUST, Sabhyr Northeastern 5' 4" PPP O XXO XXX

11 DURBIN, Lucas Richmond 5' 4" O XO XXO XXX

12 STRAIT, Mason Union County 5' 2" XO O XXX

13 DUSEK, Sam Hagerstown 5' 2" XO XXO XXX

14 HARRIS, Logan Union County 5' 0" O XXX

14 KNECHT, Ethan Rushville Consolid 5' 0" O XXX

14 PITSTICK, Brody Centerville 5' 0" O XXX

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#13 Boys Pole Vault
! Connersville 14' 0" Zach Keim Rushville 2015

IHSAA Standard 14' 6"

Pl Name Team Mark 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" Pts
1 PFLUM, Lincoln Connersville 11' 6" P P P O O O O XO XXX 10

2 STRUEWING, Arthur Connersville 11' 0" P P P O XXO O XO XXX 8

3 JACOBS, Logan Rushville Consolid 10' 6" O O O O O XO XXX 6

4 MONROE, Kaden Rushville Consolid 10' 0" O O O O O XXX 5

5 MENDIOLA, Miizell Richmond 8' 0" O XXX 4

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#14 Boys Long Jump
! Connersville 23' 0.50" Charlie Perkins New Castle 1997

IHSAA Standard 22' 0.50"

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Logan Northeastern 20' 3"   (NW) 20' 3" 20' 13 /4 19' 113 /4 18' 61 /2 17' 11" 18' 6" 1(1) 10

2 VECERA, Javon Richmond 19' 11"   (NW) 18' 6" 18' 33 /4 19' 11" 18' 5" 17' 103 /4 19' 2" 1(2) 8

3 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 19' 9"   (NW) 19' 21 /2 19' 9" 19' 73 /4 19' 1" 19' 51 /2 19' 71 /4 1(3) 6

4 HOLLIDAY, Ben Richmond 19' 41 /2   (NW) 19' 31 /2 19' 41 /2 16' 81 /2 18' 51 /4 18' 4" 18' 0" 1(4) 5

5 HARRIS, Logan Union County 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 111 /4 18' 111 /2 19' 1" 17' 9" 17' 81 /2 18' 21 /4 1(5) 4

6 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 10" 18' 01 /2 16' 113 /4 17' 4" 18' 21 /4 17' 10" 1(6) 3

7 MULL, Garrett Hagerstown 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 41 /2 18' 2" 16' 2" 17' 11 /2 17' 31 /4 1(7) 2

8 ROBINSON, Zack Seton Catholic 17' 93 /4   (NW) 17' 21 /2 17' 93 /4 16' 91 /2 17' 23 /4 16' 5" 14' 41 /2 2(1) 1

9 ROSS, Dylan Northeastern 17' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 17' 81 /4 FOUL 16' 91 /2 15' 101 /2 14' 103 /4 1(8)

10 PITSTICK, Brody Centerville 17' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 71 /2 16' 83 /4 2(2)

11 WILLIAMS, Luke Cambridge City Li 17' 4"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 4" 16' 8" 1(9)

12 KNECHT, Ethan Rushville Consolid 16' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 7" 16' 101 /2 16' 4" 2(3)

13 ERVIN, Bear Cambridge City Li 16' 01 /4   (NW) FOUL 15' 5" 16' 01 /4 2(4)

14 KOONS, Matt Connersville 15' 101 /4   (NW) 14' 01 /2 15' 101 /4 15' 9" 2(5)

15 BAUMBAUER, Easton Union County 15' 81 /4   (NW) 15' 81 /4 13' 01 /2 11' 91 /2 2(6)

16 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 15' 51 /4   (NW) 15' 2" 15' 51 /4 15' 01 /2 2(7)

17 MASTIN, Korbin Rushville Consolid 15' 31 /2   (NW) 15' 31 /2 14' 101 /2 15' 1" 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Logan Northeastern 20' 3"   (NW) 20' 3" 20' 13 /4 19' 113 /4 18' 61 /2 17' 11" 18' 6"

2 VECERA, Javon Richmond 19' 11"   (NW) 18' 6" 18' 33 /4 19' 11" 18' 5" 17' 103 /4 19' 2"

3 PRITCHETT, Maddox Centerville 19' 9"   (NW) 19' 21 /2 19' 9" 19' 73 /4 19' 1" 19' 51 /2 19' 71 /4

4 HOLLIDAY, Ben Richmond 19' 41 /2   (NW) 19' 31 /2 19' 41 /2 16' 81 /2 18' 51 /4 18' 4" 18' 0"

5 HARRIS, Logan Union County 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 111 /4 18' 111 /2 19' 1" 17' 9" 17' 81 /2 18' 21 /4

6 STANLEY, Sonny Seton Catholic 18' 10"   (NW) 18' 10" 18' 01 /2 16' 113 /4 17' 4" 18' 21 /4 17' 10"

7 MULL, Garrett Hagerstown 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 41 /2 18' 2" 16' 2" 17' 11 /2 17' 31 /4

8 ROSS, Dylan Northeastern 17' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 17' 81 /4 FOUL 16' 91 /2 15' 101 /2 14' 103 /4

9 WILLIAMS, Luke Cambridge City Li 17' 4"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 4" 16' 8"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Zack Seton Catholic 17' 93 /4   (NW) 17' 21 /2 17' 93 /4 16' 91 /2 17' 23 /4 16' 5" 14' 41 /2

2 PITSTICK, Brody Centerville 17' 71 /2   (NW) FOUL 17' 71 /2 16' 83 /4

3 KNECHT, Ethan Rushville Consolid 16' 101 /2   (NW) 16' 7" 16' 101 /2 16' 4"

4 ERVIN, Bear Cambridge City Li 16' 01 /4   (NW) FOUL 15' 5" 16' 01 /4

5 KOONS, Matt Connersville 15' 101 /4   (NW) 14' 01 /2 15' 101 /4 15' 9"

6 BAUMBAUER, Easton Union County 15' 81 /4   (NW) 15' 81 /4 13' 01 /2 11' 91 /2

7 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 15' 51 /4   (NW) 15' 2" 15' 51 /4 15' 01 /2

8 MASTIN, Korbin Rushville Consolid 15' 31 /2   (NW) 15' 31 /2 14' 101 /2 15' 1"

CONNERSVILLE (23) BOYS IHSAA TRACK AND FIELD
SECTIONAL
Connersville,
Connersville High School

Host: Connersville High School
Thursday, May 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea VanMeter
Meet Referee:
Rodney King, Tony Barrett
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/16/2024 9:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 20



#16 Boys Shot Put
! Connersville 62' 10" Nathan Trawick Richmond 2015

IHSAA Standard 56' 2.75"

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HEINY, Masson Richmond 55' 7" 55' 7" 51' 8" 54' 5" 53' 4" 52' 9" 54' 4" 2(1) 10

2 LINDAHL, Jacob Richmond 52' 6" FOUL 51' 2" 52' 6" FOUL 51' 3" FOUL 2(2) 8

3 WATTERSON, Nick Union County 45' 31 /2 41' 111 /2 45' 31 /2 40' 7" 42' 7" 41' 3" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 41' 71 /2 41' 71 /2 39' 0" 41' 1" 40' 7" 39' 6" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 ORTEGA, Ashton Centerville 40' 11" 40' 11" 38' 7" FOUL 36' 9" 39' 9" FOUL 2(5) 4

6 ADAMS, Quintin Rushville Consolid 39' 1" 39' 1" 35' 1" 37' 2" 36' 71 /2 35' 21 /2 33' 3" 1(1) 3

7 DOERSTLER, Griffin Hagerstown 38' 81 /2 35' 111 /2 FOUL 38' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 2

8 VAUTHIER, Aidan Union County 38' 41 /2 38' 41 /2 36' 61 /2 37' 11 /2 37' 5" 36' 10" 37' 31 /2 1(2) 1

9 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 38' 4" 38' 4" FOUL 36' 3" FOUL 35' 91 /2 FOUL 2(7)

10 MCMILLAN, Colten Hagerstown 37' 91 /2 36' 111 /2 37' 91 /2 34' 3" 2(8)

11 BOONE, Cameron Tri 36' 21 /2 34' 0" 36' 21 /2 34' 11" 2(9)

12 GRIZZELL, Bryton Rushville Consolid 35' 61 /2 35' 0" 35' 2" 35' 61 /2 1(3)

13 MITCHEM, Gabriel Tri 34' 8" 32' 10" 34' 8" 34' 6" 2(10)

14 HIMES, Sam Seton Catholic 34' 4" 34' 4" 33' 10" 33' 81 /2 1(4)

15 BOGUE, Sam Cambridge City Li 34' 21 /2 34' 21 /2 33' 6" 34' 21 /2 1(5)

16 SCHNEIDER, David Northeastern 33' 91 /2 32' 91 /2 33' 91 /2 FOUL 1(6)

17 OWENS, Joe Centerville 31' 7" 31' 7" 29' 61 /2 30' 4" 1(7)

18 ERVIN, Bear Cambridge City Li 31' 01 /2 31' 01 /2 30' 11" 30' 10" 1(8)

19 BAGBY, Robert Seton Catholic 30' 4" 30' 4" 29' 91 /2 27' 1" 1(9)

20 WRIGHT, Cody Northeastern 29' 9" 29' 9" 25' 9" 27' 9" 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ADAMS, Quintin Rushville Consolid 39' 1" 39' 1" 35' 1" 37' 2" 36' 71 /2 35' 21 /2 33' 3"

2 VAUTHIER, Aidan Union County 38' 41 /2 38' 41 /2 36' 61 /2 37' 11 /2 37' 5" 36' 10" 37' 31 /2

3 GRIZZELL, Bryton Rushville Consolid 35' 61 /2 35' 0" 35' 2" 35' 61 /2

4 HIMES, Sam Seton Catholic 34' 4" 34' 4" 33' 10" 33' 81 /2

5 BOGUE, Sam Cambridge City Li 34' 21 /2 34' 21 /2 33' 6" 34' 21 /2

6 SCHNEIDER, David Northeastern 33' 91 /2 32' 91 /2 33' 91 /2 FOUL

7 OWENS, Joe Centerville 31' 7" 31' 7" 29' 61 /2 30' 4"

8 ERVIN, Bear Cambridge City Li 31' 01 /2 31' 01 /2 30' 11" 30' 10"

9 BAGBY, Robert Seton Catholic 30' 4" 30' 4" 29' 91 /2 27' 1"

10 WRIGHT, Cody Northeastern 29' 9" 29' 9" 25' 9" 27' 9"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HEINY, Masson Richmond 55' 7" 55' 7" 51' 8" 54' 5" 53' 4" 52' 9" 54' 4"

2 LINDAHL, Jacob Richmond 52' 6" FOUL 51' 2" 52' 6" FOUL 51' 3" FOUL

3 WATTERSON, Nick Union County 45' 31 /2 41' 111 /2 45' 31 /2 40' 7" 42' 7" 41' 3" FOUL

4 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 41' 71 /2 41' 71 /2 39' 0" 41' 1" 40' 7" 39' 6" FOUL

5 ORTEGA, Ashton Centerville 40' 11" 40' 11" 38' 7" FOUL 36' 9" 39' 9" FOUL

6 DOERSTLER, Griffin Hagerstown 38' 81 /2 35' 111 /2 FOUL 38' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 38' 4" 38' 4" FOUL 36' 3" FOUL 35' 91 /2 FOUL

8 MCMILLAN, Colten Hagerstown 37' 91 /2 36' 111 /2 37' 91 /2 34' 3"

9 BOONE, Cameron Tri 36' 21 /2 34' 0" 36' 21 /2 34' 11"
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#16 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 MITCHEM, Gabriel Tri 34' 8" 32' 10" 34' 8" 34' 6"
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#15 Boys Discus
! Connersville 188' 8" Rockey Moore Union County 2000

IHSAA Standard 163' 0"

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WATTERSON, Nick Union County 141' 9" 133' 11" 138' 111 /2 141' 9" 117' 10" FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 LAWSON, Landon Hagerstown 136' 91 /2 136' 91 /2 130' 11" FOUL 122' 5" 126' 21 /2 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 HEINY, Masson Richmond 135' 71 /2 FOUL 130' 7" FOUL 135' 71 /2 128' 1" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolid 121' 11 /2 121' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 116' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 MITCHEM, Gabriel Tri 120' 5" 120' 3" 109' 10" FOUL 111' 9" 120' 5" FOUL 2(5) 4

6 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 111' 4" 107' 9" 111' 4" 108' 3" 107' 5" 101' 6" 106' 41 /2 1(1) 3

7 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 110' 11 /2 107' 2" 105' 71 /2 107' 3" 103' 91 /2 FOUL 110' 11 /2 2(6) 2

8 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 108' 2" 89' 1" 72' 4" 108' 2" FOUL 73' 3" FOUL 2(7) 1

9 SCHNEIDER, David Northeastern 104' 0" 104' 0" 103' 9" 88' 11" 101' 5" 95' 6" FOUL 1(2)

10 WRIGHT, Cody Northeastern 99' 9" 99' 9" FOUL 97' 9" 2(8)

11 TIDROW, Bo Union County 99' 9" 99' 9" 89' 11 /2 FOUL 2(9)

12 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 96' 4" 96' 4" 86' 71 /2 FOUL 1(3)

13 BOGUE, Sam Cambridge City Li 95' 11" 91' 101 /2 FOUL 95' 11" 1(4)

14 FERRELL, Nathan Richmond 90' 10" FOUL FOUL 90' 10" 1(5)

15 HINES, Derex Centerville 89' 31 /2 86' 3" 85' 1" 89' 31 /2 1(6)

16 HIMES, Sam Seton Catholic 87' 2" 75' 3" 87' 2" 79' 1" 1(7)

17 HIMES, Jake Seton Catholic 80' 8" 80' 8" 69' 11 /2 64' 7" 1(8)

18 BETSCH, Damien Tri 67' 3" FOUL 67' 3" FOUL 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 111' 4" 107' 9" 111' 4" 108' 3" 107' 5" 101' 6" 106' 41 /2

2 SCHNEIDER, David Northeastern 104' 0" 104' 0" 103' 9" 88' 11" 101' 5" 95' 6" FOUL

3 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 96' 4" 96' 4" 86' 71 /2 FOUL

4 BOGUE, Sam Cambridge City Li 95' 11" 91' 101 /2 FOUL 95' 11"

5 FERRELL, Nathan Richmond 90' 10" FOUL FOUL 90' 10"

6 HINES, Derex Centerville 89' 31 /2 86' 3" 85' 1" 89' 31 /2

7 HIMES, Sam Seton Catholic 87' 2" 75' 3" 87' 2" 79' 1"

8 HIMES, Jake Seton Catholic 80' 8" 80' 8" 69' 11 /2 64' 7"

9 BETSCH, Damien Tri 67' 3" FOUL 67' 3" FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 WATTERSON, Nick Union County 141' 9" 133' 11" 138' 111 /2 141' 9" 117' 10" FOUL FOUL

2 LAWSON, Landon Hagerstown 136' 91 /2 136' 91 /2 130' 11" FOUL 122' 5" 126' 21 /2 FOUL

3 HEINY, Masson Richmond 135' 71 /2 FOUL 130' 7" FOUL 135' 71 /2 128' 1" FOUL

4 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolid 121' 11 /2 121' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 116' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL

5 MITCHEM, Gabriel Tri 120' 5" 120' 3" 109' 10" FOUL 111' 9" 120' 5" FOUL

6 THORNBURY, Roy Hagerstown 110' 11 /2 107' 2" 105' 71 /2 107' 3" 103' 91 /2 FOUL 110' 11 /2

7 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolid 108' 2" 89' 1" 72' 4" 108' 2" FOUL 73' 3" FOUL

8 WRIGHT, Cody Northeastern 99' 9" 99' 9" FOUL 97' 9"

9 TIDROW, Bo Union County 99' 9" 99' 9" 89' 11 /2 FOUL
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Richmond RICH 161.5

2 Hagerstown HAGE 96

3 Connersville CONN 79.5

4 Northeastern NORT 62

4 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 62

6 Centerville CENT 48

7 Union County UNIO 40

8 Seton Catholic SETO 25.5

9 Cambridge City Lincoln CAMB 19.5

10 Tri TRI 19
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